BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 181 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Powers and Duties" and substitute "<u>Executive Director</u>"; strike beginning with "clarifying" in line 3 down through "employees" in line 4 and substitute "<u>removing</u> the Executive Director of the Correctional Training Commission from the State Personnel Management System; and generally relating to the Correctional Training Commission".

On page 2, in lines 9 and 10, strike the brackets; in line 10, strike "AN"; in the same line, after "who" insert an opening bracket; in line 11, after "and" insert a closing bracket; and in line 14, strike "] A".